
2024-2025 Falls Church HS Activities Staff Email Instagram Information Schoology
Director of Student Activities Greg Weisbecker gpweisbecker@fcps.edu @fcjagsathletics T-Admin Trailer Jaguar Athletics Website

Director of Student Services Jessica Grenfell jmgrenfell@fcps.edu @fchs_studentservices Main Office Student Services Website

Assistant Principal - Performing Arts Mary Bermingham mkbermingham@fcps.edu @fallschurchhighschoolfcps Main Office Performing Arts Website

Athletic Training Jacob Ivey & Stephanie Tong jaivey@fcps.edu; sctong@fcps.edu @fc.athletic.training Main Gym Athletic Training Website

Driver Education: Behind The Wheel, PSTD, DEC-8 Brian Booth bpbooth@fcps.edu Main Gym FCPS Driver Ed Website

Leadership Sponsor Email Instagram Meetings/Location Schoology
Student Government Association Brody Whited & Taber Watson bawhited1@fcps.edu; twatson@fcps.edu @fchs_leadership Co-Curricular

SGA Class of 2025 Seniors (AP: Peter Lake) Sorya Or & Cameron Leo sor@fcps.edu; ctleo@fcps.edu @fallschurch2025

SGA Class of 2026 Juniors (AP: Mary Bermingham) Leslie Engelking & Dustin Payne ljengelking@fcps.edu; dlpayne1@fcps.edu @fchsclassof2026

SGA Class of 2027 Sophomores (AP: Bianca Aiello) Patrick McElveen & CJ Redden-Liotta pbmcelveen@fcps.edu; cjreddenliot@fcps.edu @fchs.classof2027

SGA Class of 2028 Freshman (AP: Tracy Sawyers) Dorothy Graves & TBD dgraves@fcps.edu

Athletic Leadership Ryan Healy rmhealy@fcps.edu @junglesportsleadership Room 1089 Co-Curricular

Activities Sponsor Email Instagram Meetings/Location Schoology
ESports Liam Ryde laryde@fcps.edu @fallschurch_esports Room 139A 649H-2N6T-88D37 

Debate Patrick McElveen pbmcelveen@fcps.edu

Speech/Forensics Antonia Nagle & Sibel Singleton amnagle@fcps.edu; ssingleton@fcps.edu T-21 TQGJ-6HMK-97263

It's Academic/Scholastic Bowl Ryan Healy & Joe Bermingham rmhealy@fcps.edu; jbermingham@fcps.edu Room 1089

Newspaper Advisor Jennifer Beach jabeach@fcps.edu

Literary Magazine: The Jagazine Beth Cymerman ecymerman@fcps.edu

Yearbook Advisor Dan O'Neil dooneil@fcps.edu

Fall Sports Head Coach Email Instagram Fall Start Date Schoology
Football Tim Coogan tmcoogan@fcps.edu @fcjaguarfootball August 5, 2024

Cheer Krystal Melendez kvmelendez@fcps.edu @jags.cheer.fc August 5, 2024

Field Hockey Karri de la Houssaye kadelahoussa@fcps.edu @fcfockey August 5, 2024

Cross Country Peter Verasin pnverasin@fcps.edu @fcjagsxctf August 5, 2024

Girls Volleyball Belinda Kim blkim@fcps.edu @fcvarsityvball August 5, 2024

Boys Volleyball Rob Baily rdbaily@fcps.edu @fcboysvarsityvball August 5, 2024

Golf Seth Richardson serichardso1@fcps.edu @fc.golf23 August 5, 2024

Winter Sports Head Coach Email Instagram Winter Start Date Schoology
Girls Basketball Katelyn Charbonneau kmcharbonnea@fcps.edu @fchs_gbb November 11, 2024

Boys Basketball Darrian Mangum damangum@fcps.edu @fallschurchboysbasketball November 11, 2024

Wrestling Cory Apps coapps@fcps.edu @official_fchswrestling November 11, 2024

Swim and Dive Hannah Basl hrbasl@fcps.edu @fallschurchswimanddive November 11, 2024

Sideline Cheer Krystal Melendez kvmelendez@fcps.edu @jags.cheer.fc November 11, 2024

Gymnastics Peter Novgrod pjnovgrod@fcps.edu @fchs.gymnastics November 11, 2024

Indoor Track Peter Verasin pnverasin@fcps.edu @fcjagsxctf November 11, 2024

Spring Sports Head Coach Email Instagram Spring Start Date Schoology
Girls Soccer Luis Gendive Fernandez lvgendivefer@fcps.edu @jagsgsoc February 24, 2025

Boys Soccer @fchsboyssoccer February 24, 2025

Girls Lacrosse David Dresser ddresser@fcps.edu @girlsjaglax February 24, 2025

Boys Lacrosse Mike Lipari mhlipari@fcps.edu @fchsboyslax February 24, 2025

Girls Tennis Ryan Kenna RHKenna@fcps.edu @fchsboystennis February 24, 2025

Boys Tennis Seth Richardson serichardso1@fcps.edu @fc.girlstennis February 24, 2025

Softball Julia Nelson jenelson@fcps.edu @fchs.softball February 24, 2025

Baseball Adam Vance acvance@fcps.edu @fcjagsbaseball February 24, 2025

Outdoor Track Peter Verasin pnverasin@fcps.edu @fcjagsxctf February 24, 2025

Honor Societies Sponsor Email Instagram Meetings/Location Schoology
Art Honor Society Anessa Jordan & Jessica Chinn amjordan@fcps.edu; jkchinn@fcps.edu

English Honor Society Jennifer Beach & Jay Mahan jabeach@fcps.edu; jcmahan@fcps.edu Wednesdays/Monthly/Cafeteria Contact Sponsors

French Honor Society Marine Herodet mmherodet@fcps.edu @falls.churchfhs Contact Sponsor/Trailer 37 Contact Sponsor

Japanese National Honor Society Yumi Lawless yulawless@fcps.edu @fchsjapanese Wednesday/Weekly/Trailer 40 N6GD-DQTH-JJ6JM

National Honor Society Jennifer Sokol jmsokol@fcps.edu Check Email/Planetarium Student Application Process

Sigma XI Science Honor Society Tina Masciangio tmmasciangio@fcps.edu Contact Sponsor/Room 2425 SKXP-84H7-3FQ2Q

Spanish Honor Society Raul Robles-Linares rarobleslina@fcps.edu @fchs_nshs Wednesday/Trailer 26 ZJ2S-F9SP-6T5BZ 

Thespian Honor Society Beth De Marco eademarco@fcps.edu @fchsspotlighttheatre

Tri-M Music Honor Society Drew Lisowski & Jacob Walker ajlisowski@fcps.edu; jrwalker@fcps.edu @fchstrim Wednesday/Monthly/Room 1650 PSWZ-T5QS-2J97K

Clubs Sponsor Email Instagram Meetings/Location Schoology
American Sign Language (PENDING) Michael Walton mwalton@fcps.edu

Architecture Cory Apps coapps@fcps.edu

Asian Student Association (ASA) Erin Coleman ecoleman@fcps.edu

Best Buddies Tom Harlow tharlow@fcps.edu @jagbestbuddies Contact tharlow@fcps.edu

Bike / Cycling Andrew Zlatnik ajzlatnik@fcps.edu Wednesdays/Trailer 32 ZRW9-9VC6-RZR39

Book Club Carrie Kausch cdkausch@fcps.edu @jaguarlibrary TBD/Library K8G8-6TW2-J7RVQ

Chess John Bertha jcbertha@fcps.edu

College Partnership Kelly Ellis & Chrissy Payne kmellis@fcps.edu; crpayne1@fcps.edu

Crochet Roxana Rivera rarivera1@fcps.edu

Cultural Music & Dance Mary Ennis-Martin meennismart1@fcps.edu

Dungeons and Dragons Kirsten Rodriguez kjrodriguez1@fcps.edu

East African Association

Fellowship of Christian Athletes Shelley Yu syu@fcps.edu Contact Sponsor! VZHF-RMJM-FRMZQ

Filipino American Student Association Matthew Ross mdross@fcps.edu @fallschurchfcc Thursday/Trailer 11

Film Makers Sage Cox secox@fcps.edu

Gender and Sexuality Alliance

Global Outreach

International Foods Club Cameron Leo Vargas ctleo@fcps.edu

Jaguar Minds Matter Shannon Stapleton & Jeanette Alvarez smstapleton@fcps.edu; jalvarez2@fcps.edu @jaguarmindsmatter 9J4V-W986-TX8QP

Japan Club Yumi Lawless yulawless@fcps.edu @fchsjapanese Wednesday/Trailer 40 B4F5-94XK-QZRX3

K-Club (Korean) Elvera Logie eclogie@fcps.edu

Model UN Joshua Toth jhtoth@fcps.edu Wednesday/Trailer 18

Muslim Youth Student Association Marine Herodet mmherodet@fcps.edu Contact Sponsor/Trailer 37 8RJ8-ZS72-2QC36

Poetry Julie Lowery jmlowery@fcps.edu

Red Aiders Patricia McDonald pmcdonald@fcps.edu Wednesday/2nd of Month/Room 240 K42M-JV5R-646ZF

Sketch Charles Cottrell cmcottrell@fcps.edu

Spanish Raul Robles rarobleslina@fcps.edu @spanishclub.fchs Wednesdays/Monthly/Trailer 26 F6N4-QTF8-448FZ 

Southeast Asian Student Association 

STEM Club

Student Equity Council Jennifer Sokol & Carrie Kausch jmsokol@fcps.edu; cdkausch@fcps.edu TBD/Planetarium 6TDD-SNKJ-KBQBC     

Technology Club

Technology Student Association

Vietnamese Student Association Tin Nguyen & Iris Nguyen ttnguyen@fcps.edu; tinguyen@fcps.edu @fallschurchvsa Wednesday/3rd of Month/Room 242 TF6C-6W76-RFNBC

Young Democrats 

Young Republicans 

Young Life Jinyoung Yoo jyoo@fcps.edu

Young Scholars Laura Potocki & Sorya Or lmpotocki@fcps.edu; sor@fcps.edu

Co-Curricular Sponsor Email Instagram Meetings/Location Schoology
DECA Fred Coulter ftcoulter@fcps.edu Wednesday/Monthly/Room 243 Co-Curricular

FBLA Kerry Sparrow kmsparrow@fcps.edu Co-Curricular

FCCLA

HOSA Patricia McDonald pmcdonald@fcps.edu Co-Curricular

TSA

SkillsUSA

Educators Rising

Performing Arts Teacher Email Instagram Meetings/Location Schoology
Theatre Director Beth DeMarco eademarco@fcps.edu @fchsspotlighttheatre 1635 Co-Curricular

Choral Director CJ Redden-Liotta cjreddenliot@fcps.edu
@fcjaguarchorale & 
@fchsjazzguars 1640 Co-Curricular

Orchestra Director Drew Lisowski ajlisowski@fcps.edu @fchsorchestra_official 1650 Co-Curricular

Guitar Jacob Walker jrwalker@fcps.edu @fchs_guitar 1086 Co-Curricular

Band Director Steve Jacoby stjacoby@fcps.edu @fcjagbands 1670 Co-Curricular

Marching Band Steve Jacoby stjacoby@fcps.edu @fcjagbands 1670 Co-Curricular

Color Guard Becky Schulz rhschulz@fcps.edu @fcjagbands 1670 Co-Curricular

Parent Organizations Website Email Instagram
Parent Teacher Student Association PTSA Website PTSA Website @fallschurchptsa

Falls Church Athletic Boosters Athletic Booster Club Website Athletic Booster Club Website @fcathleticboosters

Falls Church Drama Boosters Drama Booster Website jaguartheaterboosters@gmail.com

Falls Church Band Boosters Jaguar Band Website fchsjagband@gmail.com

Falls Church Choral Boosters Choral Booster Website tmillermanarin@gmail.com

Falls Church Orchestra Boosters Orchestra Booster Website fchsorch@gmail.com

https://www.fcjagsathletics.org/
https://fallschurchhs.fcps.edu/student-services
https://fallschurchhs.fcps.edu/student-life-and-activities/performing-arts-performances
https://www.fcps.edu/activities-enrichment/high-school-athletics/certified-athletic-trainers
https://www.fcps.edu/academics/high/driver-education
https://www.fallschurchhighschoolptsa.org/
https://www.fallschurchhighschoolptsa.org/ptsa-team/contact-ptsa
https://www.fchsathleticboosters.org/
https://fchsathleticboosters.org/contact/
https://www.fchsdrama.org/home
https://www.jaguarband.org/
https://www.fallschurchchoir.org/home
https://fchsorch.org/

